CH \$390.00 36626

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM308056

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		06/18/2014	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Findly, LLC
Street Address:	140 Fountain Parkway, Suite 410 St.
City:	St. Petersberg
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33716
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3662639	ALLIANCEQ
Registration Number:	3662679	ALLIANCE Q BY CORPORATIONS, FOR CORPORAT
Registration Number:	3949303	FIND.LY
Registration Number:	4074314	
Registration Number:	3908063	FIND.LY
Registration Number:	3698189	MILLIONS OF CANDIDATES, EXACT MATCHES
Registration Number:	3759598	OPEN SOURCE TALENT NETWORK
Registration Number:	3683092	Q-FILTER
Registration Number:	3686068	Q-MATCH
Registration Number:	3683093	Q-PROTECT
Registration Number:	4081517	SAFE PROFILE SHARER
Registration Number:	3928292	TALENT HIVE
Registration Number:	3759615	THE OPEN TALENT NETWORK
Registration Number:	3759581	YOUR 24X7 PERSONAL JOB HUNTER
Serial Number:	85747747	MOBISOCIAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3026365454

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.
TRADEMARK

900292579 REEL: 005305 FRAME: 0330

 Phone:
 800-927-9801 x 62348

 Email:
 jpaterso@cscinfo.com

Correspondent Name: Corporation Service Company

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue NW, Suite 430

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 183074

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jean Paterson

SIGNATURE: /jep/

DATE SIGNED: 06/19/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=6-19-14 BOA-Findly-TM#page1.tif

source=6-19-14 BOA-Findly-TM#page2.tif

source=6-19-14 BOA-Findly-TM#page3.tif

source=6-19-14 BOA-Findly-TM#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005305 FRAME: 0331

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of June 18, 2014 (the "Effective Date"), by Bank of America, N.A., as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent"), in favor of Findly, LLC (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Trademark Security Agreement between STG-Fairway Acquisitions, Inc., a Delaware corporation, First Advantage Corporation, a Delaware corporation, the Grantor, the Administrative Agent and the other entities party thereto, dated as of February 28, 2013 (the "*Trademark Security Agreement*"), the Grantor pledged and granted to the Administrative Agent a lien on and security interest in all of its right, title and interest in and to certain collateral identified in said Trademark Security Agreement, including, without limitation, the trademark registrations and applications set forth on Schedule I hereto, along with the goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "*Released Trademarks*");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the Assignment Division of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office on March 11, 2013, at Reel 4977 and Frame 0710;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby terminates, cancels, discharges, reassigns and releases any and all liens and security interests it has in and against the Released Trademarks arising under the Trademark Security Agreement.

If and to the extent the Administrative Agent has acquired any right, title or interest in or to any of the Released Trademarks, it hereby irrevocably re-assigns and re-transfers all such rights, title and interest to the Grantor.

This Release is applicable only with respect to the Released Trademarks and to no other collateral under the Trademark Security Agreement. The Administrative Agent retains all security interests, liens, rights, titles and interests granted to the Administrative Agent by any other party thereto under the Trademark Security Agreement.

The Administrative Agent shall take all further actions, and provide to the Grantor and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by the Grantor, and at the Grantor's sole cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank.]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005305 FRAME: 0332

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent,

By:

Name: ∖Alysa Ťrakas

Title: Director

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

SCHEDULE I to RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS:

Registrations:

OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK
Findly, LLC & StaffCV Limited	3,662,639	ALLIANCEQ
Findly, LLC & StaffCV Limited	3,662,679	ALLIANCEQ BY CORPORATIONS, FOR CORPORATIONS
OWM, Inc. aka Findly, LLC	3,949,303	FIND.LY
Findly, LLC	4,074,314	FIND.LY BEE DEVICE
OWM, Inc. aka Findly, LLC	3,908,063	FIND.LY
Findly, LLC & StaffCV Limited	3,698,189	MILLIONS OF CANDIDATES, EXACT MATCHES
Findly, LLC & StaffCV Limited	3,759,598	OPEN SOURCE TALENT NETWORK
Findly, LLC & StaffCV Limited	3,683,092	Q-FILTER
Findly, LLC & StaffCV Limited	3,686,068	Q-MATCH
Findly, LLC & StaffCV Limited	3,683,093	Q-PROTECT
Findly, LLC	4,081,517	SAFE PROFILE SHARER
Findly, LLC	3,928,292	TALENT HIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 005305 FRAME: 0334

OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK
Findly, LLC & StaffCV Limited	3,759,615	THE OPEN TALENT NETWORK
Findly, LLC & StaffCV Limited	3,759,581	YOUR 24x7 PERSONAL JOB HUNTER

Applications:

OWNER	APPLICATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK
Findly, Inc.	85/747747	MOBISOCIAL